Resolved, That the contract for the removal of night soil, offal and dead animals 
from the Borough of Queens, in The City of New York, pursuant to the provisions of 
the Greater New York Charter, be and is hereby awarded to the McKeever Company 
for the sum of twenty-three thousand nine hundred and forty dollars ($23,940), they 
being the lowest bidders, subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller, and 
the President be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved 
by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the bid or estimate of the McKeever Company for removal of night